FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RE(



cket No.: LSC-145J

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

4	$ \triangle^{\dagger} $	530003
- 1	U	100000

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	
Tab settings → → ▼ I U	1530003 , ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Glenn R. Thoren	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	33.
	9/6
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 65 Spit Brook Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Nashua State: NH ZIP: 03061
Execution Date: October 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is: October 19, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	B. Faterit No.(5)
•	1
	09/693244
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Iandiorio & Teska	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Or and the Area Tell Dead	
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road	8. Deposit account number:
	09-0002
City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451	
11/27/2000 MTHAI1 00000016 09693244 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Bruce E. Kamerer	ee E. Lawyler Database 20 2000
Name of Person Signing	October 20, 2000 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	- I Z ■

Signed at

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, John A. Trezza and Glenn R. Thoren residing at the addresses indicated below next to our respective names, being citizens of the United States of America, do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our heirs, successors, and assigns, to Lockheed Martin Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a corporation of Maryland, acting through Sanders, A Lockheed Martin Company, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, my entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

OPTOELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH INTEGRATED PASSIVE OPTICAL ELEMENTS AND METHOD

day of

NILI this

RECORDED: 10/20/2000

invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No. D-4447 of the Company, and executed concurrently herewith, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all our rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do.

2000

, ivii. uns	day 01, 2000
	12 White Oak Drive, Nashua, NH 03063
John A. Trezza	Residence
known to me to be the person described in a free act and deed.	of, 2000, before me appeared John A. Trezza to me known and and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his
My commission expires:	Notary Public
Signed at <u>Daghac</u> , NH. this /	day of, 2000 18 Pinewood Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824
Glenn R. Thoren	Residence
State of New Hampshire)) ss County of Hillsborough)	f OCTO be R , 2000, before me appeared Glenn R. Thoren to me known and
known to me to be the person described in a free act and deed. My commission expires:	and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his
	Notary Public

SANDRA M. CARIGNAN, Notary Public My Commission Expires May 28, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 011265 FRAME: 0659